



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 683/2023**

MRS. MANJULA NAYAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sharat Kapoor and
Mr. Suyosh Kumar, Advs.

versus

MR. SHUROJIT BHOWMICK & ORS..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Adv.
for applicant in IA No.
2037/2024 and for
defendant nos.1 to 3
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

ORDER
29.01.2024

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA.

IA No. 2037/2024 u/O XXXII R.1 and 15 CPC for
appointment of Mr. Dimitra Bhadra as next friend of
Surojit Bhoumik, who is LR of respondent no.2

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice and submits that the copy of the application has been supplied to him.
2. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on date already fixed i.e. 30.01.2024.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 29, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/08/2024 at 12:43:57