



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 683/2023, I.A. 21186/2023, I.A. 24032/2023, I.A. 24048/2023 & I.A. 2037/2024

MRS. MANJULA NAYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Mr. Shubh Kapoor and Mr. Suyash Kumar, Advocates.

versus

MR. SHUROJIT BHOWMICK & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Advocates for D-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service and pleadings in the suit and pending applications, marking of exhibits, and admission/denial of documents on 20.03.2024.

List before the Court on 15.05.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024

SS/