



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 683/2023**

MRS. MANJULA NAYAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shubh Kapoor,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

MR. SHUROJIT BHOWMICK & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mayank Barua, Adv.
for D-1 to 3 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
20.03.2024
IA No. 21186/2023 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by
plaintiff

1. Reply of defendant nos. 1 to 3 is on record. Defendant nos.4 to 7 have not been served, however, learned counsel for defendant nos. 5 to 7 had entered appearance on 04.12.2023. Defendant no.4 remains unserved. Reply be filed by defendant no.5 to 7 within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

IA No. 24032/2023 u/O VII R.11 CPC by defendant
nos.1 to 3

3. Reply has not been filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file reply to the captioned IA after disposal of IA No. 2037/2024.

IA No. 24048/2023 u/s 151 CPC by defendant nos. 1 to 3



4. Reply has not been filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file reply to the captioned IA after disposal of IA No. 2037/2024.

IA No. 2037/2024 u/O XXXII R.1 and 15 CPC for appointment of Mr. Dimitra Bhadra as next friend of Surojit Bhounik, who is LR of respondent no.2

5. Reply of plaintiff is on record. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

6. List for consideration on the next date.

CS(OS) 683/2023

7. Written statement has been filed by defendant nos.1 to 3. Defendant no.4 has not been served. Issue fresh summons and notice of the pending application to defendant no.4 through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for next date.

8. Written statement be filed by defendant nos.5 to 7 in accordance with the provisions of law. Replication be filed in accordance with the provisions of law.

9. List for completion of pleadings/admission/denial of documents on 03.05.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 20, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any