



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 683/2023 I.A. 46375/2024**

MRS. MANJULA NAYAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Mr. Shubh
Kapoor, Ms. Bhavyah Garg, Advs.

versus

MR. SHUROJIT BHOWMICK & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Mr. Manoj
Kumar Gupta, Mr. Mayank Barua,
Ms. Namrata Barua, Advs. for D-1-3.
Mr. Anirudh Dusaj, Adv for D-.5 to
7. Defendant no.4 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

1. Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 15th July 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/sm