



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 683/2023**

MRS. MANJULA NAYARPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Suyash Kumar, Adv.**
versus

MR. SHUROJIT BHOWMICK & ORS.Defendants
Through: **Mr.Amit Kumar Rawat and Mr.**
Sanjay Kumar, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

I.A. 21186/2023 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

&

I.A. 24032/2023 (filed by D-1 to 3 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

1. Pleadings complete.

CS(OS) 683/2023

2. Pleadings qua defendants no. 1 to 3 are complete.
3. Defendants no. 5 to 7 already opted not to file written statement.
4. Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no. 4, but replication thereto not filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will take appropriate steps regarding the replication.
5. Valuation report of C.R. Park property already received.
6. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law qua defendant no. 4 on 25.09.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2025/tp