



\$~20-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 80/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR BHOWMICK

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Mr. Mayank Barua, Mr. Manoj Gupta & Mr. Bibhav Bharadwaj, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Suyash Kumar, Advocate for R-3.
Mr. Anirudh Dusaj, Advocate for R-4 to 6.

21.

+ **CS(OS) 683/2023, I.A. 21186/2023 & I.A. 24032/2023**

MRS. MANJULA NAYAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suyash Kumar, Advocate.

versus

MR. SHUROJIT BHOWMICK & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Mr. Mayank Barua, Mr. Manoj Gupta & Mr. Bibhav Bhardwaj, Advocates for D-1 to 3.
Mr. Anirudh Dusaj, Advocate for D-5 to 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

27.11.2025

%



1. List before the Joint Registrar on 21st January, 2026, for completion of pleadings.
2. List before the Court on 7th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

Rzu