



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 683/2023**

MRS. MANJULA NAYAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shubh Kapoor and Mr. Suyash
Kumar, Advs. (M: 9811059095,
office@kcoadvocates.in)

versus

MR. SHUROJIT BHOWMICK & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Rawat, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.03.2026

CS(OS) 683/2023

1. Pleadings qua defendants no. 1 to 3 are already complete.
2. Defendants no. 5 to 7 already opted not to file written statement.
3. Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no. 4 but replication thereto is lying under objection. As requested, let copy of documents filed with the written statement by defendant no. 4 be supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff through e-mail on sharing the same.
4. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law and thereafter for completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendants, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on next date of hearing.
5. Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the



Exhibits.

6. As the matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2026, hence, at joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 27, 2026/tp